

VENDOR

Ī

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H P

ō

RFQ NUMBER COR61329

....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

***709044732** WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

304-768-9733

DUNBAR WV 25064 **DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS**

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

rangan kalanggan kalanggan panggan kalanggan kalanggan kalanggan kalanggan kalanggan kalanggan di banggan kala	
DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREI	GHTTERMS
12/19/2006 NET 30 BID OPENING DATE: 01/16/2007 RID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
OI/IO/ZOV	*MOUNT
LINE QUANTITY UOP NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	
THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE	1
DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS TO PROVIDE THE INSTALLATION	1
OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE MT.	
OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER.	
MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID: AN ON-SITE PRE-BID WILL BE	
HELD ON JANUARY 6, 2006, 1:30 PM AT MT. OLIVE COR-	
RECTIONAL CENTER, 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY, MT. OLIVE, WV.	
ATTACHMENTS: 1. SPECIFICATIONS	
2. AFFIDAVIT	
	(a.
0001 LS 968-14	
1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1
ASPHALT PAVEMENT INSTALLATION.	•
EXHIBIT 5	
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED	
IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY	28 <u>S</u>
EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO	B & Common State of S
PROCEED.	
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE	2 % O
DICUT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN	√ ≅™
NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP	455 455
SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM	PURCHAS
	MU TOOL
(N/ \	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE	1007
000 / \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	.00/
VICE PRESIDENT FEIN 55-0570769 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



H

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61329

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32

SH-P

T

304-558-0492

DOUZEN

*709044732 WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

304-768-9733

DUNBAR WV 25064 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRIN	ren	70	IMS OF SAI	÷*******	SHIP	vara.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	O.B.	ood saassaassaa	
12/19/	******	300 00000000000000000000000000000000000	NET 3	<u> </u>	SHIP	VIA		О.Б.	######################################	IGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	la constantin	01/16/			·	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QL	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	HERE Wage The H	IN. RATES: IGHER O	THE C	ONTRA U.S.	S OF THE CTOR OR S DEPARTMI	SUBCONTR ENT OF L	ACTOR SH ABOR MIN	IALL PAY NIMUM WA		
	TO WE Wage	ST VIRG	INIA PPLY	CODE TO TH	21-5A, E IS PROJE RENCES MA	T, SEQ. CT)	(PREVAIL	ING		
s'i _t	INTER REQUI OR IN	EST FOR RED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCI CONTAINI TITUTE OI TRACT ARI	EPT FOR ED IN TH ARCHIT	ANY INTE IS CONTR ECTS DOO	REST RACT CUMENTS		
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	VENDOR KERS' COI ED BELOW	MPENSATI	ON IF SU	ICCESSFU		
	OF TH (XX) OF CO ISSUA THE B	IS CONT INSURAN MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU	RACT: CE: L GEN CONTR MENTS	SUCCE ERAL ACT. , THE	SSFUL VEI LIABILITY UNLESS (MINIMUM 250,000.	NDOR SHA Y INSURA DTHERWIS	LL FURNI NCE PRIC E SPECIF	ISH PROO DR TO FIED IN	F	
	() FURNI AN AM	BUILDER SH PROO OUNT EQ	S RIS F OF UAL T	K INS BUILD O 100	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R AMOUNT	ISK INSU OF THE C	RANCE I CONTRACT	N .	
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE	TTED WI R SHALL	BLE T TH EA ALSO	O THE CH BI FURN 100%	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A	WEST VED BOND. REORMANC	IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO	SHALL ICCESSFU AND LABO	BE L	
SIGNATURE	MZ			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		DAT	re	
TITLE	100	lfe lfe	:IN				304-768-97	33	1/24/2	
VICE P			TO DEO	MOCD	<u>55-05707</u>		IN SPACE A	DOVE LABO		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61329

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

VEZDOR

*709044732 WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

304-768-9733

DUNBAR WV 25064 **DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

SH-P

ō

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FØB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/19/ BID OPENING DATE:		NET 30		D.T.D. C	DENTILO TIME	01.7004
LINE	QUANTITY		CAT ITEM N		DPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
			NO.			
	IRREVOCABL	E LETTER	OF CREDIT, PANY AUTHORI	OR BOND F ZED TO DO	CERTIFIED CHE FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITTE	THE
	IN LIEU OF ONLY BE AL OR BUSINES	A PERFOR LOWED FOR S CHECKS	RMANCE AND L R PROJECTS U ARE NOT ACC	ABOR & MA NDER \$100 ECPTABLE	ATERIAL BOND W	ILL IAL IE
		HE ROOFIN	IG SYSTEM WI		MAINTENANCE B REQUIREMENT OF	
	REV. 11/00					
	EXHIBIT 7					
	DOMESTIC A PROJECTS	LUMINUM,	GLASS & STE	EL IN PUE	BLIC WORKS	
	SEQ., EVER ALTERATION	CONTRAC REPAIR,	IMPROVEMEN	RUCTION, T OR MAIN	RECONSTRUCTION	
	IN THE CAS MORE THAN	SE OF STEE \$50,000 C	EL ONLY, WHE OR WHERE MOR	RE THE CO E THAN 10	IAN \$50,000 AN IST OF STEEL I I,000 POUNDS O EPT ONLY ALUMI	S F
	GLASS, OR IN ADDITIO	STEEL PRO	DDUCTS PRODU OF MACHINER	CED IN TH Y OR EQUI	HE UNITED STAT PMENT PURCHAS ALL BE MADE OF	ES ED
	THE PRODUC	T IS LESS		00 OR LES	SS THE COST O SS THAN 10,000 S PROJECTS.	
IGNATURE ///	h ()	s	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONI		DATE 1/24/2007
TILE VICE DI	V V ~	FEIN	55-05707	760	304-768-9733 ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	RESIDENT EN BESPONDI	UG TO REQ. IN			N SPACE ABOVE LAI	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61329

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

*709044732 WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

304-768-9733

DUNBAR WV 25064 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

OH-P

T

			2530	, 1	304-556-6045
DATE PRINTED	TERMS O	FSALE SH	IP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/19/200		T 30			
PENING DATE:	01/16/200	rxT		ENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UG	OP NO ITEM!	NUMBER	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
ACC TO 20% PRO PRO LAB DEP	EPTED ONLY BE UNREASONA OR MORE HICO DUCTS. IF DUCTS TO BE OR SURPLUS A PARTMENT OF I	UMINUM, GLASS OF THE COST OF TABLE. SUCH COST OF THE COST OF THE BOMESTIC ALL SUPPLIED OR PROPERTY, AS DEFINITIONS OF THE CORPORTY AS DEFINITIONS OF THE CO	DOMESTIC PRO I IS UNREASO ID PRICE FOR JMINUM, GLAS DDUCED IN A ED BY THE UR PRODUCTS MAY	DDUCTS IS F DNABLE IF I R FOREIGN M SS OR STEEL "SUBSTANTI NITED STATE Y BE SUPPLI	OUND T IS ADE AL S ED
1	ı	IC PRODUCTS ARE FOREIGN MADE PI	i i	E HIGHER IN	
PRO	VISIONS, THE	HE AWARD OF A CO E SPENDING OFFICE T THERE EXISTS A	CER OF THE S	SPENDING UN	IT
ALU THA OFF RED	IMINUM, GLASS AN THE LOWES FICE MAY REQU DUCTION IN TH	S OR STEEL THAT T BID DOMESTIC I JEST, IN WRITING HE LOWEST BID FO	IS REASONAI PRODUCTS, TI G, A REEVALI DR SUCH DOMI	BLE AND LOW HE SPENDING UATION AND ESTIC PRODU	ER
SUP		IGN ALUMINUM, G			
EXH	IIBIT 9				
1	TICE FOR ISSU	UANCE & ACKNOWLI	EDGEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTI	ON
ТО	ABIDE BY THE	ENGINEER AND/OR E FOLLOWING SCH ROJECT ADDENDA	EDULE IN IS	SUING	RED
(1) ANE	A LIST OF	TECT/ENGINEER S ALL PARTIES THA IONS FOR THE PR	T HAVE PROCI DJECT. THE	URED DRAWIN ADDENDUM	l l
ATURE	4	SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CONDITI	ONS	DATE 1/2//2007
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	CODENT FEIN	, con -u	3	04-768-9733	1/24/2007
VIUE FRE	באוטבואו	55-0570			ABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61329

PAGE 5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:

BUYER 32

SH-p

Ţ

304-558-0492

>EZDOR

*709044732 WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544 304-768-9733

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/19/ BID OPENING DATE:		NET 30 16/2007)	n Th	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			NO			
	PURCHASING	OIVISI Y OF TH	ON. E ADD	ARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA ISSUED.	GINEER SHALL	
	INTERESTED OPENING DA	PARTIE ATE. AN HIN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BIJ	
	BIDDERS AN AND THE ST REGULATION SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION	ND SUBMI FATE AUD NS THAT D APPLY MAY BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	D BE FORMALLY ACTO THE STATE PURS OFFICE. THE STOOM THE ORIGINAL ADDENDUM DOCUMEN ADDENDUM THAT NG A BID OPENING	CHASING DIVIS: AME RULES AND BIDDING DOCUM NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR	ION 1ENT
	REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM A		DGEME	NT		
:	ADDENDUM (S	H DNA C	AVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR /OR SPECIFICATIO	Y REVISIONS TO	I I
	ADDENDUM N	10s.:				
	NO. 1		• • • •	• • • •		
. 16	NO / 2		• • • • •	• • • •		
SIGNATURE			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE VICE P	PRESIDENT	FEIN		55-0570769	304-768-9733 ADDRESS CHA	1/24/2007 NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		VIO TO DEO	INOED	TNAME AND ADDDECC		



>EZDOR

I

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-768-9733

Request for Quotation

COR61329

***ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32

SH-P

T

304-558-0492

***709044732** WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

DUNBAR WV

25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

DATE PRI		TER	RMS OF SAI	**********	S	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
BID OPENING DAT	/2006		NET 3)							
		01/16/		CAT			LD OP	PENING TI		:30PM	
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRIC)E	AMC	UNT
		Ÿ									
	NO. 3	. •									
		•									
	NO. 4	•		• • • • •	• • • •						
	NO. 5	_									
		\wedge									
	4	1 1	1	1	1			RECEIPT			
	ADDENI	PUM(\$) \	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECT	ION O	OF THE BI	DS.		
	1 1.	1 11.\\ \\									
	1 1	MMO_{0}	M				STEN	NATURE		. ;	
							. 0 1 0 1	IATORE			
	W	est Virg	inia P	aving,	Inc.	· • • • • • •	.COMP	PANY	•		
	_		200	_							
		anuary 2	μ,, <u>Ζ</u> ΨΨ		• • • • • •	• • • • • •	. DATE	-			
	REV.	11/96									
	IL V	11//0									
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE		•			
	ļ										
			I .	t .	1		-	ES THAT A WORK IN			
	I	NS DESI MUST B	I .	l .	1			WURK IN NIA CONTR			
			l .		l			IE CONTRA			
	LICEN							LICENSE			
	1		1	L	l			ISION OF			
	1		1	ŀ	-		19, C	CHARLESTO	N, WV		
	25305	. TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-	7890.		•			
	WEST 1	VIBCINI	A STA	TE CO	DF 21-1	11-11 RE	= OU T R	DEC VNA			
	1		1	i .	1	THE CO	- 1				
	l l	SE NUMB	1	1	i						
	ABIADEI	R TO CO	MPLET	E:							•
	11/1/1/1/	_	l .	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AN	D.CONDIT	TIONS		l	
SIGNATURE . W	\mathcal{M}					TELEPHON		304-768-9733	DATE	1/24/2007	
TITLE VICE	PRESID	ENT F	EIN		55 OE	70760				TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
V.02					55-05	70769					



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T O

RFQ NUMBER COR61329

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

VENDOR

***709044732** WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

304-768-9733

DUNBAR WV 25064 **DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS**

***ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

1222223			Uninchicid		•	
DATE PRINTED	TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/19/2006 BID OPENING DATE:		NET 30			NO TIME	
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/16/ QUANTITY	IOD CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	D OPENI	NG TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
		NO.				
			WEST VIRGIN	IA PAVING	a, INC.	
CONT	TRACTORS	NAME:	10.	0.000		• • •
CONT	TRACTORS	LICENSE NO	VV	/V-00142	29	
THE	SUCCESSE	UI BIDDER	 WILL BE REQUIR	ED TO E	URNISH A	
COPY	Y OF THEI	R CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PR			of
A Pt	JRCHASE O	RDER/CONTR	RACT			
		AF	PLICABLE LAW			·
THE	WEST VIR	GINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHA	SING DI	VISION RUI	_E
AND	REGULATI	ONS, AND T	HE INFORMATION	I PROVID	ED IN	
	-	1 1 "	TION" ISSUED BUTHORITY GOVER	i i		
PROC	CUREMENT.					
ANY	INFORMAT	ION PROVID	ED IN SPECIFIC	ATION M	ANUALS, OF	₹
			AL OR WRITTEN, ION PROVIDED F	i i		1
1		1	PARAGRAPH IS	i		45
EFFE	ECT.					
1		1	ENT THE VENDOR			l l
		1	ION, THIS CONT ND IS TERMINAT	1		
ORDE						
REV	1/2005					
		l NC	TICE			
A 63	ICHER PIP					
A S	FRMEN RIN	HOSI BE S	UBMITTED TO:			
	DEPARTM	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATION			
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		יח	ATE
W 1000		EIN	, LLL-ROW	304-76	8-9733	1/24/2007
VICE PRE	PIDEMI		55-0570769	00 IN 00 46		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61329

BUYER 32

OH-P

Ö

304-558-0492

VENDOR

***709044732** WV PAVING INC 304-768-9733

PO BOX 544

DUNBAR WV 25064 **DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

			RMS OF SAL		SHIP		 		.s	
12/19/	<u> </u>		***********		Sille	(I I)	5	.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		01/16/	NET 30 2007)	<u> </u>	BID	OPENING	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI			IT PRICE		AMOUNT
			G 15 SHING	TON S	ON TREET, EA 5305-0130					
					THIS INF D MAY NOT				OF	
		D BID			#32					
	BUYER REQ.				COR613	29E				
	BID O	PENING	DATE:		JANUAR	Y 16, 2	006			
	BID O	PENING	TIME:	:	1:30 P	M				
					UMBER IN NG YOUR B 304-76	ID:	IS NEC	ESSARY		
-		E PRINT RNING T			AME OF PE	•	CONTAC	т		
	. ^								·	
	th / /									
	VM V			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		Is	
SIGNATURE ()/	/W\\\	·				TELEPHONE	304-768-9	733	DATE	1/24/2007
	PRESI	DENT F	EIN		55-05707		AD	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61329

9

ADDDECC	CODDECDONDENC	E TO ATTENTION OF
HUUMEGG	COUPEDLOINDENC	CHUATICITION OF

BUYER 32

6 H P

T O

304-558-0492

MODZEK

*709044732 WV PAVING INC 304-768-9733

PO BOX 544

DUNBAR WV 25064 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	j					andona de la constanta de la c		
DATE PRIN 12/19/	**********	<u></u>	MS OF S				SHIP	VIA			F.C).B		FREIGHT	IERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		1/16/						BID) (OPEN	ING	TIM	E 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANT	ITΥ	UOP	CA NO	T		ITEM NU	IMBER			UNIT	PRICE		AM	TNUC
	****	THIS	IS	THE	EN	D OF	RFQ	COR6	1	329	***	**	TOTAL:	<u> </u>	
	·														
									.				÷		

	V # - 1														
	1														
	$\mathbb{A}\mathbb{A}$: BE	/ERSES	DE FOR	TERMS AND C	ZON	IDITION	S				
SIGNATURE	WG			GE)	(نوازین (درونی			TELEPHONE	, (1)	i alai alai alalalalala)4-768-	9733	DATE	1/24/2007	
TITLE VICE	PRESIDE	NT FE	EIN			55-0	570	769		T-				TO BE NOTE	ABOVE
1			TO RF	Q, INS	SER	T NAM	E AND	ADDRES	SI	N SP	ACE AI	BOVE	LABELE	ED 'VENDOF	₹'

ADDENDUM #2

COR61329 – MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ASPHALT PAVEMENT INSTALLTION SPECIFICATIONS – <u>REVISED PAGE 10 - (1/9/2007)</u>

The vendor shall furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to install asphalt pavement around the prison complex perimeter. Any and all costs associated with the complete installation shall be included in the lump-sum bid.

Mandatory On-Site Pre-Bid: A mandatory on-site pre-bid will be held on January 6, 2006; 1:30 PM at Mt. Olive Correctional Center, 1 Mountainside Way, Mount Olive, WV 25185.

The following bullet point minimum requirements shall be met for the installation of asphalt pavement around the outside perimeter of the Mt. Olive Correctional Center.

9	2" base-2 asphalt; 1" of wearing course for conversation Length is 9/10 of 1 mile Width is 12 feet 165/10 of 1 mile Width is 12 feet 165/10 of 1 mile
9	Width is 12 feet (65/10 of (mile)
0	Width is 12 feet 165/10 of (Mile ///WI)2

- The contractor shall mill the current surface and re-use this material where applicable
- Fabric shall be installed in designated areas; and will handled through a change order upon approval of an authorized corrections designee

Lump Sum Price	\$ 75 , 089.37
Option 1 – Price Per Square Yard	\$ _1.80
Option 1 – Price Per Square Yard (Delivered & Installed)	\$ 1.80



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61329

PAGE.....

BUYER 32
304-558-0492

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.

55-0570769

P. O. BOX 544, DUNBAR, WV 25064

SH-P

Ť

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

304-558-8045

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB DATE PRINTED **NET 30** 12/21/2006 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 01/16/2007 CAT, NO AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE ADDENDUM #01 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO ADD THE REQUIREMENT THAT VENDORS PARTICIPATING IN THE PRE-BID MEETING ON JANUARY 9, 2007; 1:30 PM-MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CNTR. ARE REQUIRED TO PRE-REGISTER A MINIMUM OF TWO DAYS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID DATE. ADDITIONAL NOTICE IS APPRECIATED. PRE-REGISTRATION SHALL BE MADE WITH: TIM WHITTINGTON TELEPHONE (304) 442-7216 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR 304-768-9733 1/24/2007 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0570769 VICE PRESIDENT



VENDOR

***709044732** WV PAVING INC

PO BOX 544

DUNBAR WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25064

304-768-9733

Request for

RFO NUMBER COR61329

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

SH-P

Ö

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

304-558-8045

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/11/2007 **NET 30 BID OPENING DATE:** 01/24/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ADDENDUM #02 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO MODIFY, ADD TO, OR DELETE REQUIREMENTS IN THE SCOPE OF WORK OR SPECIFICATIONS. ATTACHMENTS: 1. ADDENDUM #2 REVISIONS REVISED PAGE 10 OF THE ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS ALSO USED AS THE BID FORM. NOTE: VENDOR SHALL REPLACE PAGE 10 OF THE ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS WITH THE ATTACHED REVISED PAGE 10. ********* END OF ADDENDUM #02 ***|********** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 1/24/2007 304-768-9733 TITLE VICE PRESIDENT ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0570769

COR61329 – MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ASPHALT PAVEMENT ADDENDUM # 2

- Vendor will perform milling of current surface for reuse where applicable.
- Remainder of milled asphalt debris will be hauled to the Maintenance building on site.
- Option #1 has been changed as follows: The requirement of gravel has been deleted. Vendor will use milled asphalt as base where applicable. Identified areas will have fabric underlay to be priced by the square yard (installed). Prior to installation, approval shall be obtained with the designated authorized corrections personnel. A change order will then be issued for the additional work.
- Change the requirement of three (3") inches of base-2 asphalt, to two (2") inches of base-2 asphalt and one (1") inch of wearing course.
- Vendor shall slope road away from fencing area.

Questions

Is fabric/prime coat needed?

Answer: Yes in selected areas. See option 1

Is disposal required of milled debris?

Answer: No, unused milled debris will be hauled to maintenance area.

NOTE:

Notice to proceed will be issued via registered letter.

Bid opening date changed to January 24, 2007 at 1:30p.m.

ADDENDUM #2

COR61329 – MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ASPHALT PAVEMENT INSTALLTION SPECIFICATIONS – <u>REVISED PAGE 10 - (1/9/2007)</u>

The vendor shall furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to install asphalt pavement around the prison complex perimeter. Any and all costs associated with the complete installation shall be included in the lump-sum bid.

Mandatory On-Site Pre-Bid: A mandatory on-site pre-bid will be held on January 6, 2006; 1:30 PM at Mt. Olive Correctional Center, 1 Mountainside Way, Mount Olive, WV 25185.

The following bullet point minimum requirements shall be met for the installation of asphalt pavement around the outside perimeter of the Mt. Olive Correctional Center.

9	2" base-2 asphalt; 1" of wearing course for / conversation Length is 9/10 of 1 mile of mile / le/67 / with John Abhott @ 1000	ı.C.
0	Length is 9/10 of 1 mile of (Mile Of 1/16/67 / Conversion Abbott @ 100	pw.
0	Width is 12 feet 165/10 of Wile 1//Elor.	

- The contractor shall mill the current surface and re-use this material where applicable
- Fabric shall be installed in designated areas; and will handled through a change order upon approval of an authorized corrections designee

Lump Sum Price	\$
Option 1 – Price Per Square Yard (Delivered & Installed)	\$



Interchange Corporate Center 450 Plymouth Road, Suite 400 Plymouth Meeting, PA. 19462-1644 Ph. (610) 832-8240

BID BOND

Bond Number:1894106	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we	West Virginia Paving, Inc.
and LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a	, as principal (the "Principal"), Massachusetts stock insurance company, as surety (the
"Surety"), are held and firmly bound unto WV Di	vision of Corrections, as obligee (the "Obligee"), in
the penal sum of*******FIVE PERC	FNT*******
	Dollars (\$),
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assign	e, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our s, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for: Insta	Illation of asphalt pavement aournd the perimeter of the Dive Correctional Center in Fayette County, WV.
period be specified, within sixty (60) days after opening in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give scontract documents, or in the event of the failure of the bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the differ the amount specified in said bid and such larger amounter party to perform the work covered by said bid, to in full force and effect. In no event shall the liability here PROVIDED AND SUBJECT TO THE CONDITION PR be submitted in writing by registered mail, to the atter within 120 days of the date of this bond. Any suit unce (1) year from the date of this bond. If the provisions of period of limitation available to sureties as a defense in	ECEDENT, that any claim by Obligee under this bond must ention of the Surety Law Department at the address above, der this bond must be instituted before the expiration of one of this paragraph are void or prohibited by law, the minimum the jurisdiction of the suit shall apply.
DATED as of this 15th day of January	, <u>20 07</u>
WITNESS / ATTEST	West Virginia Paving, Inc
Cheth-Colabaugh Chet Rodabaugh	By: Name: Willie Crane Title: Vice President (Seal)
	By: Attorney-in-Fact Victoria J. Whittington

directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS POWER OF ATTORNEY

That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and

K	NI)V	V.	ΔI	11	PFI	35	ON	18	BY	' TI	ΗF	SF	PF	(FS	3FI	JTS	3:

Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter of credit, bank deposit,

he as billiand about the company	and the execution of such bid bonds, in pursuance of these presents, sha as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.
That this power is made and exec	cuted pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:
Any officer of the Com the president may pre acknowledge and deliver the limitations set forth	ion of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. pany authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman scribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, sever as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and any.
By the following instrument the ch	nairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:
authorized to appoint a	III, Section 5 of the By-laws, Garnet W. Elliott, an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is here such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and delivindertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.
That the By-law and the Authoriza	ation set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this P Mutual Insurance Company has t	Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of Libebeen affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this <u>28th</u> day of <u>February</u> , <u>2006</u>
	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
	By Onnut W. Solicith Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	보다 있다면 하는 사람들이 있는데 사람들이 되면 있는데 하는데 하는데 있다. 그래부터 하는데
above Power of Attorney and affi	istant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed t xed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF LA	ave insteam to subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year fi
above written.	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Teresa Pastella, Notary Public

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

David M. Carey Assistant Secretary

RFQ No.	COR61329

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	WEST YIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	i i				
Authorized Signature:	WINNIL		Date: _	January	24,	2007

No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)